

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5th. On a/c bill					
Name of work - Construction of road & C.D. works with maintenance from Bhagwat Baitia Vishampur hot bus to Dhanupur S.C. Toli					
Agency - Siddhi Vinayak Prop. - Anrieta Singh (Reg. no. 1190376) At. House no. E-3 Phase-2 Ashiyana nagan, P.S. - Rajeev Nagar, Palna					

Agreement no. - 59 S.D. 2019-20	
Date of Work Order - 19.03.2020	
Contract date of Completion 18.03.2021	
Actual date of Completion 21.03.2020	
Gross measurement Nil	
All measurement & quantity as per A/c on a/c bill	
3mg Enb 26/6/21 J.E.	26/6/21 26

Continuation

Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1/1) Construction of reference					
2 Working bench marks					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 39					
2.32 K.m. @ Rs. 10091.57/K.m. Rs.					24413.50
					21969.50
(2/2) Construction of reference					
Pillars					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 39					
2.32 K.m. @ Rs. 9469.20/K.m. Rs.					21969.50
(3/3) Clearing & grubbing					
road land					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 39					
0.70 Ha @ Rs. 49496.70/Ha Rs.					34648.50
(4/4) Construction of embankment					
--- lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 40					
823.85 m ³ @ Rs. 174.83/m ³ Rs.					144034.50
(5/5) Construction of Sub grade					
& earthen Shoulders					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 40					
4134.95 m ³ @ Rs. 176.47/m ³ Rs.					729695.50
(6/6) Construction of embankment					
--- lead upto 100 m.					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 40					
1924.30 m ³ @ Rs. 58.59/m ³ Rs.					112744.50
(7/7) Excavation for roadway					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
in Soil					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 40					
128.10 m ³ @ Rs 74.10/m ³					Rs 9492=
(8/8) Laying brick Soling layer on prepared Sub grade					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 40					
262.50 m ² @ Rs 471.25/m ²					Rs 1,23,708=
(9/9) Construction of granular Sub base					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 40					
1354.53 m ³ @ Rs 2585.44/m ³					Rs 3,50,205=
(10/10) Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting Stone aggregate					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 41					
655.99 m ³ @ Rs 3230.67/m ³					Rs 21,19,287=
(11/11) Providing & applying Primer Coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 41					
7460.65 m ² @ Rs 40.92/m ²					Rs 3,05,290=
(12/12) Providing & applying tack Coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B P. 41					
7460.65 m ² @ Rs 13.88/m ²					Rs 1,03,554=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13/13) Mix Seal Surfacing (type-B) by mechanical means Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 41 7460.65 m ² @ Rs. 193.84/m ² Rs. 14,46,172					
(14/14) Construction of Un-reinforced A.C.C. Pavement Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 41 212.10 m ³ @ Rs. 66.25.90/m ³ Rs. 14,05,353					
(15/16) R.C.C. Mis gr. K.M. Stone Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 41 3 Nos. @ Rs. 2417.25 each Rs. 7252.00					
(16/17) 200m. Stone Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 41 9 Nos. @ Rs. 650.15 each Rs. 5851.20					
(17/18) R.C.C. M15 grade concrete - Boundary Pillars Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 42 46 Nos. @ Rs. 525.97 each Rs. 24,195.00					
(18/19) Painting two coats Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 42 39.25 m ² @ Rs. 96.40/m ² Rs. 3784.00					
(19/20) Providing & applying of two coats of Cement Paint Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 42 70.00 m ² @ Rs. 90.30/m ² Rs. 6321.00					
(20/21) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic					

Continuation

50
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Compound					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.42					
464.00 m ² @ Rs. 735.40/m ²					Rs. 341226.00
21/23 Providing & fixing of typical 10mm G.S. reinforcement board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.42					
3 Nos. @ Rs. 11341.24 each					Rs. 34024.00
22/24 Providing & fixing of typical maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.42					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 11341.24 each					Rs. 22682.00
23/25 600 mm. equilateral & triangle					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.43					
20 Nos. @ Rs. 3709.03 each					Rs. 74181.00
24/26 600 mm. Circular					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.43					
10 Nos. @ Rs. 5023.05 each					Rs. 50230.00
25/27 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.43					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 4322.26 each					Rs. 8645.00
26/28 900 mm. Side Octagon					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P.43					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 8279.21 each					Rs. 16558.00
27/30 Earth work in excavation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
for foundation					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 43					
274.60 m ³ @ Rs. 285.17/m ³					Rs. 78137.00
(28/31) Sand filling in foundation					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 43					
12.20 m ³ @ Rs. 421.91/m ³					Rs. 5147.00
(29/33) Providing R.C.M. 15 gr.					
in open foundation					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 43					
18.90 m ³ @ Rs. 5758.55/m ³					Rs. 1,08,832.00
(30/38) Providing R.C.C. 15					
gr. in box cell					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 44					
113.55 m ³ @ Rs. 7367.40/m ³					Rs. 8,36,568.00
(31/39) Back filling behind abutment, W. wall & Ret. wall					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 44					
72.00 m ³ @ Rs. 2498.09/m ³					Rs. 1,79,862.00
(32/40) Providing Weep holes					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 44					
100 nos @ Rs 90.59 each					Rs. 9059.00
(33/41) Providing & laying boulder apron for bed protection.					
Qty. wide T.M.B. P. 44					
94.50 m ³ @ Rs. 3189.33/m ³					Rs. 3,01,392.00
(34/42) Supplying, fitting & Placing HYSD bar reinforcement					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. wide T. M.B. P.44					
8.05 M.T. @ Rs 61238.62 / M.T.					Rs 4,92,971.20 -
				Total	Rs 1,26,89,337.00 -
Add 1% Labour cost					Rs 1,26,893.00 -
Add 12% GST					Rs 15,22,720.00 -
				Total	Rs 1,43,38,950.00 -
Less 0.16% below				(-) Rs	22,942.00 -
					Rs 1,43,16,008.00 -
Less previous payment					Rs 81,61,252.00 -
					Rs 61,54,756.00 -
3000000					- 98
26/6/21					26/6/21
J.E.					26/6/21